
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1141
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013
FOUR LANING OF HIGHWAYS
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any delay in execution of the four-lane highways projects in Karnataka including National Highways (NH-67, NH-209, NH-212 and NH-48);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of each of the projects;

(c) the details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred in the projects along with the details of time and cost escalations caused by delay in the said projects; and

(d) the revised time-frame fixed for completion of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Presently there is no delay in execution of four lane highway projects in Karnataka.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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